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DATA REQUEST 

Request Date:  Wednesday May 11, 2022  

Response Due: Monday May 16, 2022 

To:   Nguyen Quan 
 Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
 Nguyen.Quan@gswater.com 

Bear Valley Electric Service Inc. (BVES) 
42020 Garstin Dr., Big Bear Lake, CA 92315 

 
CC: Paul Marconi (Paul.Marconi@bvesinc.com) 

Jon Pecchia (Jon.Pecchia@bvesinc.com) 
Tom Chou (Tom.Chou@bvesinc.com) 
Zeng Zhu (Zeng.Zhu@bvesinc.com) 
 

Originator: Colin Lang, Environmental Scientist 
  Colin.Lang@energysafety.ca.gov 
   
Data Request Number: OEIS-BVES-22-001 

Subjects:  

Q01. Expenditure, Non-Spatial Data Table 12 
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INSTRUCTIONS 

a. Provide all information in your possession, custody, or control, or the possession, 
custody, and/or control of your affiliates or agents, that is responsive to these data 
requests by the due date identified above.    

b. Responses and documents may be produced and served electronically, but they must be 
fully machine-readable and searchable.     

c. If you have any questions about the meaning or scope of the data requests herein, direct 
such questions to the Energy Safety staff identified as the “Originator” of this request at 
your earliest opportunity. 

i. Lack of clarity on meaning or scope of requests without prior request for 
clarification from the “Originator” will not be a permissible reason for incomplete 
responses and will be regarded as non-compliance with the request. 

d. Identify the personnel (e.g., employees, consultants, agents, etc.) who provided 
information responsive to each of the data requests below. As used in this context herein, 
“identify” means to provide the full name, business address, and title of each employee, 
consultant, or agent who provided such information.    

e. If you do not know the exact answer to any of the requests below, please so indicate and 
provide your best estimate.    

f. Provide data in its original format (e.g., PDF, Excel, GIS shapefile, etc.), unless otherwise 
specified in the request. 

g. Send your response to Colin Lang (Colin.Lang@energysafety.ca.gov), sending a copy to: 

i. Nicole Dunlap (Nicole.Dunlap@energysafety.ca.gov) 

ii. Noe Rojas (Noe.Rojas@energysafety.ca.gov) 
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REQUEST 

Q01. Expenditure, Non-Spatial Data Table 12 
 
a. According to BVES’s Table 12, BVES spent a total of $3.58 billion in 2020. Energy Safety 

suggests there may be an error in the Table, specifically cell AA27 and AB27 in which 
BVES reports expenditure for 2020 related to fuse replacements. Confirm the accuracy 
of Table 12 in regards to expenditure in 2020 and correct any errors that may exist.  

 

 

END OF REQUEST 


